Appropriation to the Corporation.  In consideration of the services 

hereinabove set forth, and in an effort to provide assistance to the Corporation in its effort to 

support the County HAZMAT Program, the County commits to making an appropriation in the 

annual amount of Thirteen Thousand  Dollars ($13,000.00) to the Corporation for the period 

October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2024. The County intends to make the appropriations on 

a quarterly basis, but reserves the right to unilaterally make such determination subject to the 

other terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement;